

Viewpoint Tennis Club
Committees & Volunteers 2018-19

	Position/Duty
	Name
	Site#
	E-mail

	
	
	
	

	75+ League Coordinator
	Carol Skiles
	2743
	cskiles1@juno.com

	Ball Machine Drills Coordinator
  Ball Machine Instructors
	Gordon Mann
  Bob Brownell
  Bob Grant
	2679
1023
0922
	gmann3@me.com
robro9@telus.net
ednabobgrant@gmail.com

	Conditional Players – Men
	Ted Burgess
	4414
	tedburgess@shaw.ca

	Conditional Players - Men
	Enzo Delaurentiis
	4306
	enzo.dvi@shaw.ca

	Conditional Players – Men
	Phil Olson
	0652
	philolson8@gmail.com

	Conditional Players - Men
	Peter Fairweather
	0618
	peter@interior.bc.ca

	Conditional Players – Women
	Lyse Delaurentiis
	4306
	ldelaure@shaw.ca

	Conditional Players – Women
	Judy Gamble
	1745
	kagamble1@telus.net

	Court Booking Coordinator
	Mike Bowman
	1424
	mcbowman52@hotmail.com 

	Court Cleaning Director
	Ron Christiaens
	2900
	ronchristiaens@yahoo.com

	Decorations
	Polly Kays
Pickles Tuell
Sharon Jacobus
Dory Markovic
	0754
4318
2207
4957
	pegbudr@gmail.com




	Directory
	Ben Wilford
	4607
	bw3tnz28@yahoo.com

	Editor
	Karalee Drdul
	2679
	kmann54@hotmail.com

	Executive Committee:
   President
   Vice President
   Secretary
   Treasurer
   Past President
	
Michele Walters
Mike Bowman
Karalee Drdul
Linda Loessl
Sharon Olson
	
0652
1424
2679
5253
0652
	
mwalters4424@gmail.com
mcbowman52@hotmail.com kmann54@hotmail.com
lloessl@me.com
sharonolson79@gmail.com

	First Aid/Defibrillator
	Frank James
	0423
	fjames6669@gmail.com

	CPR
	Harold Heyming
	0418
	hheyming@gmail.com

	First Aid Kits/Ice
	Tami Rigby
	2141
	trbelieves@gmail.com

	Holiday Mixed Playoffs
	Peter & Debbie Fairweather
	0618
	peter@interior.bc.ca

	Holiday Mixed Tournament
	Gordon Mann
	2679
	gmann3@me.com 

	In-Park Playoff Trainer/Liaison
	Ken Gamble
	1745
	kagamble@hotmail.com

	Inventory & Equipment
	Ron Christiaens
	2900
	ronchristiaens@yahoo.com

	Invitational Schedulers
	Pete & Colleen Petersen
	2209
	copetersen@comcast.net

	Invitational Schedulers Assistants
	Carter & Holly Giles
	2212
	carter.giles@gmail.com

	Invitational Advisory
	Jim & Val Warwick
	4417
	val@warwicks.ca

	Kitchen Committee (summer)
   Chairperson
	
Pickles Tuell
Jae Crandall
Ali Garcia
Tony Garcia
Sharon Jacobus
Polly Kays
	
4318
5003
2151
2151
2207
0754
	
jtpickles907@yahoo.com
 
 
 
 


	Kitchen Committee (winter)
   Chairperson
	
Bonita Wilford
Val Jesky
Pat Church
	
4607
4928
1403
	
blwilford@gmail.com
jjesky@sasktel.net
pcchurch@shaw.ca

	Maintenance Crew
	Bobby Oakley
Tom Barton
	2215
1944
	booakley@yahoo.com
mispelld@gmail.com

	Medalists Update
	Deena Burns
	2125
	deenadburns@gmail.com

	GV Last Chance Tournament
	Bill & Kim Checkley
	4001
	checkley@telus.net

	Nominating Committee
	Norma Boa
Louise Rancourt
Kersten Grant
	1748
0347
0922
	amron@telus.net
louise.rancourt@videotron.ca
kbgrant922@gmail.com

	Parliamentarian
	Ed DeWald
	2208
	orcraman@aol.com

	Photography 
	Dave Lincoln
	5329
	david.lincoln99@gmail.com 

	Policy Advisory Committee
	Ed DeWald
Ruth Finch
Ralph Sharp
	2208
4500
4610
	orcraman@aol.com
finch4@telus.net
ralphsharp@msn.com

	Policy/Operations Manual
	Karalee Drdul 
	2679
	kmann54@hotmail.com

	Recognition Committee
    
	Annette James
Lynne Palmer
Pat Ferris
Lee Coates
	4623
0658
0803
2565
	awjames52@gmail.com
  


	Recycling & Trash Disposal
	Joe Mehrens
	2225
	joemehrens@gmail.com

	Recycling & Trash Disposal
	Ken Gamble
	1745
	kagamble1@telus.net

	Round Robin Coordinator
	Harold Heyming
	0418
	hheyming@gmail.com

	Round Robin Beginners
	Paul Thistlethwaite
	4422
	thistle@macomb.com

	Round Robin 1.5 M/W
	Paul Thistlethwaite
	4422
	thistle@macomb.com

	Round Robin 2.0 M
	Dave Rommann
Bob Spencer
	1427
1734
	cdrommann@sasktel.net
bobspencer@sasklet.net

	Round Robin 2.0 W
	Annette James
	4623
	awjames52@gmail.com

	Round Robin 2.5 M
	Rick Dolan
	1435
	pannurtung2@hotmail.com

	Round Robin 2.5 W
	Wendy Anderson
	4307
	jjrwhome@sasktel.net

	Round Robin 3.0/3.5 M
	Harold Heyming
	0418
	hheyming@gmail.com

	Round Robin 3.0/3.5 W
	Elaine Stitt
	2565
	melainestitt@gmail.com

	Round Robin 4.0 M
	Wayne Palmer
	0658
	palmerwayne0658@gmail.com

	Round Robin 4.0 W
	Nancy Cueto
	2046
	nancymcvb@yahoo.com

	Scorekeepers Coordinators
	Val & Jim Warwick
	4417
	val@warwicks.ca

	SSV Mixed Doubles
	Marlene Kangas
	0304
	marlenekangas@gmail.com

	SSV Mixed Doubles
	Ruth Finch
	4500
	finch4@telus.net

	Statistician
	Larry Warnke
	4718
	lpwarnke@aol.com

	Statistician
	Ed DeWald
	2208
	orcraman@aol.com

	Sunshine Person
	Maureen Sharp
	4610
	ralphsharp@msn.com

	SVE Mens/Womens Playoffs
	Dan & Jeanne Cotton
	2857
	jeannecotton29@yahoo.com

	Sweatshirts
	Patty Warnke
	4718
	lpwarnke@aol.com

	Team Rosters
	Mike Bowman
	1424
	mcbowman52@hotmail.com

	TenCap Coordinator 1.5 - 2.5
	Bonita Wilford 
	4607
	biw5new@yahoo.com

	TenCap Coordinator 3.0 - 4.0
	Ed DeWald
	2208
	orcraman@aol.com

	Tennis Ball Management
	Phil Olson
	0652
	philolson8@gmail.com

	Tennis Pro Liaison
	Sharon Olson
	0652
	sharonolson79@gmail.com

	Toms & Hens Tournament
	Fred Muckelt
	0644
	fgmuckelt@gmail.com

	Tournament Director
	Mike Bowman
	1424
	mcbowman52@hotmail.com

	Treasurer’s Event Assistant
	Val Warwick
	4417
	val@warwicks.ca

	Uniforms
	Deb Schoeberl
	3100
	oldschos@yahoo.com

	Uniforms - Lettering
	Wendy Benjamin
	1836
	wendyfranb2@hotmail.com

	Venture Out Fall Classic
	Kathy Johnson
	5603
	stevejoh2@yahoo.com

	Technology Committee
 
	Larry Beres
Ben Wilford
	4904
4607
	l.beres@gmail.com
bw3tnz28@yahoo.com

	Welcome Signs

	James Anderson (west gate)
                                 (east gate)
	4307
0529 
	jjrwhome@sasktel.net







